Office of the Magura Pourashava Disrtict: Magura

Memo No.: MP/Eng/Ten.File-03/2021/184

Date: 25.02.2021

e-Tender Notice No: 01/2020-21 (OSTETM)

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in

the following table:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Works	On-line (e-GP System) tender publication date & time	On-line(e-GP System) tender closing and opening date & time
550142	IUIDP-2/MAG/P-14	Construction of 44.0 m Long RCC Variable girder Bridge on over Nobogonga river at Islampur Kheyaghat (Niznanduali Bazar - Atharokada Up office near kamarbari RHD road At Ch.950.00m, Upazila- Sadar, District-Magura	02-March , 2021 at 10:00 AM	31 March, 2021 at 2:00 PM

These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches up to 30 March, 2021 at 5:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Mahbubur Rahman)
Executive Engineer (I.C)
Magura Pourashava
District: Magura

E-mail: egp.xen.mag.pou@gmail.com

Date: 25.02.2021

Memo No.: MP/Eng/Ten.File-03/2021/184 (10)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 4. The Mayor, Magura Pourashava, District: Magura
- 5. The Project Director, Important Urban Infrastructure Development Project (IUIDP-II), LGED, Dhaka.
- 6. The Secretary, Magura Pourashava, Magura
- 7. Accounts Officer, Magura Pourashava, Magura
- 8. The Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Jugantor, 244 Progoti Saroni, Baridhara, Dhaka, The Daily Bangladesh Post, Tejgong, Dhaka and The Daily Khedmot, Sayed Atore Ali Road, Magura to please publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for Bids (IFT) for one day on or **before** 02-03-2021.
- 9. Mr. Tazul Islam, Computer Operator, Magura Pourashava take necessary action to publish the above mentioned e-Tender Notice to the web-Site of Magura Pourashava

10. Notice Board (All)

(Md. Mahbubur Rahman) Executive Engineer (I.C)